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Population Distribution of Greeks throughout the World  
 
 
 

COUNTRY POPULATION COUNTRY POPULATION COUNTRY POPULATION 
USA 3.000.000 ISRAEL 1.500 BOLVIA 100 
AUSTRALIA 700.000 SAUDI ARABIA 1.300 JAPAN 100 
GERMANY 354.500 LUXEMBURG 1.200 COSTA RICA 80 
CANADA 350.000 CAMEROON 1.200 PAPUA 70 
UKRAINE 250.000 MEXICO 1.000 MADAGASCAR 60 
BRITAIN 212.000 URUGUAY 1.000 IVORY COAST 60 
RUSSIA 150.000 CHILE 1.000 IRAN 60 
GEORGIA 120.000 SYRIA 1.000 TUNISIA 50 
SOUTH AFRICA 120.000 PANAMA 800 SENEGAL 50 
KAZAKSTAN 50.000 MALAWI 800 CENTRAL AFRICAN REP. 40 
FRANCE 35.000 ZAMBIA 700 QATAR 40 
BRAZIL 25.000 ETHIOPIA 700 CUBA 30 
BULGARIA 25.000 SUDAN 700 ALGERIA 30 
BELGIUM 25.000 AZERBAIJAN 580 ERITREA 30 
ITALY 21.000 DENMARK 500 PARAGUAY 20 
ARGENTINA 20.000 JORDAN 400 GUATEMALA 20 
SWEDEN 20.000 NORWAY 350 ECUADOR 20 
ARMENIA 15.000 BAHAMAS 300 TOGO 20 
RUMANIA 14.000 SPAIN 300 CHAD 20 
UZBEKISTAN 10.500 NIGERIA 300 MOZAMBIQUE 20 
NEW ZEALAND 10.000 TANZANIA 300 NAMIBIA 20 
LATVIA 10.000 LITHUANIA 250 CONGO 10 
SWITZERLAND 8.340 COLOMBIA 200 TOTAL 5.607.950 
AUSTRIA 6.500 IRELAND 200 
EGYPT 5.000 KENYA 200 
ZAIRE 5.000 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 200 
POLAND 4.300 MOROCCO 180 
HOLLAND 4.000 PERU 150 
MOLDOVA 4.000 PORTUGAL 150 
ZIMBABWE 4.000 FINLAND 150 
VENEZUELA 2.500 DJIBOUTI 150 
HUNGARY 2.500 BOTSWANA 150 
CZECH 2.500 KUWAIT 150 
LEBANON 1.500 BAHRAIN 150 
OMAN 1.500 HONG KONG 150 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AMERICA 3.402.220 
OCEANIA 710.000 
ASIA 69.200 
EUROPE 1.286.740 
AFRICA 139.790 
TOTAL 5.607.950 
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Population of Greeks in America 

 
  
USA 3.000.000 
CANADA 350.000 
BRAZIL 25.000 
ARGENTINA 20.000 
VENEZUELA 2.500 
CHILE 1.000 
URUGUAY 1.000 
MEXICO 1.000 
PANAMA 800 
BAHAMAS 300 
COLOMBIA 200 
PERU 150 
BOLIVIA 100 
COSTA RICA 80 
CUBA 30 
ECUADOR 20 
GUATEMALA 20 
PARAGUAY 20 
TOTAL 3.402.220 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Population of Greeks in Oceania  

 
AUSTRALIA 700000 
NEW ZEALAND 10000 
TOTAL 710000 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Population of Greeks in Africa  

 

 

 

 

 
SOUTH AFRICA 120.000 
ZAIRE 5.000 
EGYPT 5.000 
ZIMBABWE 4.000 
CAMEROON 1.200 
MALAWI 800 
SUDAN 700 
ZAMBIA 700 
ETHIOPIA 700 
TANZANIA 300 
NIGERIA 300 
KENYA 200 
MOROCCO 180 
DJIBOUTI 150 
BOTSWANA 150 
MADAGASCAR 60 
IVORY COAST 60 
TUNISIA 50 
SENEGAL 50 
CENTRAL AFRICAN REP. 40 
ERITREA 30 
ALGERIA 30 
CHAD 20 
TOGO 20 
NAMIBIA 20 
MOZAMBIQUE 20 
CONGO 10 
TOTAL 139.790 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Population of Greeks in Europe 

 
GERMANY 354.500 
UKRAINE 250.000 
BRITAIN 212.000 
RUSSIA 150.000 
GEORGIA 120.000 
FRANCE 35.000 
BULGARIA 25.000 
BELGIUM 25.000 
ITALY 21.000 
SWEDEN 20.000 
ARMENIA 15.000 
RUMANIA 14.000 
LATVIA 10.000 
SWITZERLAND 8.340 
AUSTRIA 6.500 
POLAND 4.300 
HOLLAND 4.000 
MOLDOVA 4.000 
CZECH REP. 2.500 
HUNGARY 2.500 
LUXEMBURG 1.200 
DENMARK 500 
NORWAY 350 
SPAIN 300 
LITHUANIA 250 
IRELAND 200 
FINLAND 150 
PORTUGAL 150 
TOTAL 1.286.740 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Population of Greeks in Asia  

 
KAZAKSTAN 50.000 
UZBEKISTAN 10.500 
OMAN 1.500 
LEBANON 1.500 
ISRAEL 1.500 
SAUDI ARABIA 1.300 
SYRIA 1.000 
AZERBAIJAN 580 
JORDAN 400 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 200 
HONG KONG 150 
BAHRAIN 150 
KUWAIT 150 
JAPAN 100 
PAPUA 70 
IRAN 60 
QATAR 40 
TOTAL 69.200 
   

 

 


